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STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON
APPEAL

1. Whether This Court’s Decision in Kelsey and South Carolina Department of
Probation, Parole, and Pardon Services Form 1212 Require the Department to
Provide an Inmate His or Her Parole File in Advance of His or Her Parole Hearing.

INTRODUCTION

On August 30, 2023, this Court held that inmates are entitled to review their parole files so
that they may notify the Parole Board of errors and inaccuracies in their file. Kelsey v. S.C. Dep't
of Prob., Parole, & Pardon Servs., 441 S.C. 373, 378-79, 893 S.E.2d 588, 591 (Ct. App. 2023),
reh'g denied (Nov. 17, 2023). The South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole, and Pardon
Services thereafter established policies that continue to deprive Appellant and other inmates of a
meaningful opportunity to identify and correct errors in their parole files. Respondent asks the
Court to affirm the Administrative Law Court’s (“ALC”) holding below and, in effect, nullify the

Court’s decision in Kelsey. The Court should not do so.

REPLY

Respondent argues the Court should affirm the ALC’s holding below because 1) the relief
sought by Appellant is beyond the ALC’s power, 2) Appellant failed to show that the inaccuracies
in his parole file were prejudicial, and 3) the Department’s policies meet the requirements of
Kelsey. Respondent’s arguments are without merit and the Court should reject them, reverse the

ALC’s holding below and remand with instructions to grant Appellant a new parole hearing.





l. Appellant’s Claims are Within the Adjudicative Power of the Administrative Law
Court and Court of Appeals.

Respondent asserts that only permanent denial of parole eligibility implicates a sufficient
liberty interest to trigger due process and, therefore, Appellant’s claims are beyond the power of

the ALC, and this Court, to adjudicate. Respondent is wrong.

Since the Furtick decision cited by Respondent, South Carolina’s Appellate Courts have
clarified that:
The use of the word permanent in Sullivan and Furtick does not
mean that there must be a permanent denial of parole eligibility

before a sufficient liberty interest is involved. It is merely one of the
ways that a sufficient liberty interest may be involved.

Steele v. Benjamin, 362 S.C. 66, 72, 606 S.E.2d 499, 502 (Ct. App. 2004). Whether the Parole
Board’s decision permanently denies an inmate parole is “not dispositive” of whether the ALC has
jurisdiction to hear the inmate’s claims. Cooper v. S.C. Dep't of Prob., Parole & Pardon Servs.,
377 S.C. 489, 498, 661 S.E.2d 106, 111 (2008). In fact, following Furtick, the Supreme Court of
South Carolina has held that when the Parole Board fails to adhere to statutorily mandated
procedures or its own policies, as Appellant claims here, it sufficiently infringes on an inmate’s
liberty interests to trigger due process requirements. Id. at 498-99, 661 S.E.2d at 111.
Appellant’s arguments are premised on the Parole Board’s failure to follow its own
processes and procedures described in Form 1212 and the Court’s implicit directives in Kelsey.
The process employed by the Parole Board, and whether that process comports with Appellant’s
limited due process rights in the parole process, are within the ALC and this Court’s power to

review.





Il. Appellant Was Prejudiced by the Inclusion of Inaccurate Information in his Parole
File.

Respondent claims that Appellant has failed to show that inclusion of inaccurate or
misleading information in his parole file was unduly prejudicial. Respondent’s argument appears
to suggest that the specific facts of an inmate’s criminal history are irrelevant. The Parole Board’s

own stated criteria say otherwise.

As an initial matter, Respondent yet again attempts to mischaracterize the character of the
offense Appellant is currently incarcerated for and attempts to introduce other, irrelevant offenses
to distract from the issues before the Court. To be clear, Appellant was indicted for First Degree
Burglary and First-Degree Assault with Intent to Commit Criminal Sexual Conduct for an offense
that occurred on December 22, 1990.1 McCormick County Public Records, 91-GS-35-0012; 91-
GS-35-0013. Appellant pled guilty to lesser charges of Third-Degree Burglary and Assault of a
High and Aggravated Nature on October 8, 1991. Id. Despite Respondent’s characterization of
these offenses in its brief (Respondent’s Brief, p. 1), these offenses and the offense Appellant is
currently incarcerated for involved separate victims and occurred months apart. Appellant does
not dispute these offenses and does not argue that they are not proper for consideration by the
Parole Board. See SCDPPS Form 1212 (“When deliberating that an inmate will not again violate
the law, the Board or Panel weighs the factors listed below... 3. The inmate’s prior criminal records
and his/her adjustment under any previous programs or supervision.”). These offenses are,
however, irrelevant to the issues before the Court. What is before the Court is whether presenting

a statement of probable cause that includes an aggravating offense in an inmate’s parole file, when

! The arrest warrant, indictment, and plea/sentencing forms for these offenses are matters of public
record which Appellant respectfully requests the Court take judicial notice of. Copies of each are
provided herewith for the Court’s convenience.





the inmate was never indicted for or convicted of the aggravating offense is prejudicial (it is), and
whether the Parole Board’s consideration of inaccurate and prejudicial materials during the parole

process entitles Appellant to a new parole hearing (it does).

McCormick County public records establish that Appellant murdered his father on June 2,
1991. Appellant maintains that he murdered his father because his father was abusive and because
Appellant sincerely believed that his father played a role in his mother’s death that occurred when
Appellant was 9 years old. See Betsy Dillbeck, Madden Sentenced to Life Plus Four, The
McCormick Messenger, October 10, 1991.2  While the arrest warrant issued alleged Appellant
committed this offense during the commission of an armed robbery, Appellant was neither indicted
for nor convicted of robbery in connection with the murder. McCormick County Public Records,
91-GS-35-240.2 Put plainly Appellant did not, as Respondent has previously represented to this
Court and the ALC “kill[] his father during the commission of an armed robbery” and there is no
factual evidence in the publicly available records to suggest that he did. Madden v. S.C. Dept. of
Probation, Parole, and Pardon Servs., Final Brief of Respondent, Appellate Case No.: 2023-
000693; Madden v. S.C. Dept. of Probation, Parole, and Pardon Servs., Administrative Law Court

Final Order dated March 23, 2023.

Despite making the calculated decision to assert the statement of probable cause contained
in the arrest warrant as an established fact to this Court and elsewhere in the past, precisely for its

prejudicial effect, Respondent now argues that presenting the same statement of probable cause to

2 A copy of the referenced article is included herewith for the Court’s convenience.

3 Appellant maintains that the statement of probable cause made in the arrest warrant was based
upon the fact that when the victim was discovered, law enforcement was unable to locate the
victim’s wallet. Appellant claims that thereafter, when family members were cleaning the victim’s
residence, the wallet was located under the couch and turned in to law enforcement and, as a result,
Appellant was not indicted for armed robbery.





the Parole Board for consideration during the parole process is not prejudicial. However,
Respondent has not and cannot offer any explanation for why the Department included the
statement at issue other than for the express purpose of misleading the Parole Board members into
presuming that Appellant had, in fact, committed murder during the commission of an armed

robbery.

Moreover, while Respondent contends, and the ALC below found, that any prejudice is
merely speculative, there is an unequivocal link between the inaccurate and misleading
information presented to the Parole Board and the Parole Board’s decision to deny parole.
Respondent’s policies and procedures mandate the Parole Board consider multiple factors,
including “[t]he nature and seriousness of the inmate’s offense, the circumstances surrounding the
offense, and the inmate’s attitude towards it.” SCDPPS Form 1212. The Parole Board voted to
deny Appellant parole based, inter alia, on the “Nature and Seriousness of Current Offense.”

(Notice of Rejection, R._).

Respondent cannot seriously argue that misrepresenting the facts surrounding Appellant’s
crime by suggesting to the Parole Board that a second, aggravating offense occurred is not
prejudicial and that prejudice did not impact the Board’s decision. This is particularly true where,
as here, there are in fact mitigating circumstances that the Parole Board was not presented with in
the parole file. Put plainly, murdering a family member during the commission of armed robbery
is not of the same nature and seriousness as murdering a family member under the circumstances
Appellant claims. Because presenting the statement of probable cause to the Parole Board as a
statement of fact severely alters the nature and seriousness of Appellant’s offense and
misrepresents the circumstances surrounding the offense, both factors the Parole Board considered

and based its decision to deny upon, its inclusion is unquestionably prejudicial.





1. Kelsey and Form 1212 Require Inmates Be Able to Correct Inaccuracies in their
Parole File Before Their Parole Hearing.

Respondent asserts, and the ALC below agreed, that this Court’s decision in Kelsey was
based entirely on the language used by the Department in Form 1212 and that there are no due
process concerns implicated by the Kelsey decision. Assuming for the sake of argument that
Respondent and the ALC are correct and focusing solely on the language contained in Form 1212,
Respondent’s claim that the Department’s post-Kelsey policies “meet[] every stated requirement
of the Court of Appeals’ remand” (Respondent’s Brief, p. 7) is disingenuous, at best. In fact, the
most cursory review of Respondent’s post-Kelsey policies makes it readily apparent that
Respondent’s policies are designed, to the greatest extent possible, to continue depriving inmates

of a meaningful opportunity to correct errors within their parole file.

The Department’s Form 1212 states, in pertinent part,

In deciding whether or not to grant parole, the Parole Board
considers, among other things, the inmate’s record before
incarceration as well as during incarceration. The record itself is
prepared through investigations conducted for the Parole Board, and
it becomes a part of the inmate’s parole file. The files are maintained
by the Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services and are,
by the statute, privileged and confidential. The confidentiality of the
parole file is far reaching; inmates themselves have no right to
inspect the contents of their files. If the inmate thinks his/her file is
somehow incomplete or contains some errors or other inaccuracy,
he/she must notify the Board of the specific error or inaccuracy. The
Board will investigate the inquiry and notify the inmate of the action
taken.*

4 Unsurprisingly, in the more than on year since Certiorari was denied in the Kelsey decision,
rendering this Court’s decision final and binding law, the Department has not revised Form 1212
to reflect that inmates are entitlement to review their parole file. See
https://ppp.sc.gov/sites/dppps/files/Documents/Parole%20Pardon%20Release/Criteria_for_Parol
e_Consideration.pdf





SCDPPS Form 1212. This court unequivocally held that the language contained in Form 1212
requiring inmates notify the Parole Board of errors or inaccuracies necessarily entitles inmates to

review their parole files. Kelsey, 441 S.C. at 378, 893 S.E.2d at 591.

Appellant’s argument is simple: if the Kelsey decision is intended to facilitate ensuring the
Parole Board’s decisions are based on accurate information, as a matter of common sense, the
parole file review and adjudication of claimed inaccuracies must occur before an inmate’s parole
hearing. Respondent’s counter arguments are, in effect, that Kelsey does not provide any
meaningful rights to inmates; that it does not matter when or how an inmate is permitted to view
his parole file, when or how the inmate is permitted to notify the Parole Board of inaccuracies, or
when or how the Parole Board investigates inaccuracies and notifies the inmate of the actions it
has taken so long as it “checks the box.” Respondent asserts, in effect, that the Parole Board may
consider inaccurate information and render a parole decision based on inaccurate information, so

long as the inmate had an opportunity to look at his file beforehand.

Stated simply, Appellant argues it is inconceivable that this Court intended the Kelsey
decision to do no more than add a meaningless additional step to the pre-Kelsey process and permit
the Department to perpetuate a system where inmates lack a meaningful opportunity to correct
inaccurate information in their parole files. It is not believable that this Court would hold inmates
are entitled to review their parole files, but only the morning of (sometimes mere minutes before)
their parole hearing. Nor is it believable that the Court intended inmates’ opportunity to report
inaccuracies in their parole files would be limited to discussing those inaccuracies directly with
the members of the parole board, at their parole hearing, without the ability to obtain evidence to
support their claims. Nor is it believable that the Court expected the Parole Board’s investigation

into claimed inaccuracies in inmates’ parole files, and the action taken on the claimed inaccuracies,





would occur weeks after the Parole Board voted to deny parole. Yet that is precisely what
Respondent’s policies are, and the protocol Respondent asks this Court to affirm. It should decline

to do so.

In a further attempt to convince the Court that its current policies should be affirmed,
Respondent argues that providing inmates their parole files and adjudicating claimed inaccuracies
before the parole hearing would be a “massive undertaking” that the Department’s “limited staff”

would be unable to handle. (Respondent’s Brief, p. 9). Not so for two reasons.

First, Respondent omits the fact that its employees already meet with and interview parole
eligible inmates months before the inmate’s parole hearing. Permitting inmates to review their
parole file at this time (or at least the factual portions of the parole file, which are the sections most
likely to be challenged as inaccurate) would create a minimal additional burden, if any. Second,
Form 1212 mandates the Department investigate claimed inaccuracies and notify the inmate of
what actions it has taken regardless of whether it does so before or after the parole hearing; the
amount of effort expended to review claimed inaccuracies is likely to be the same whether the
Department reviews claims before or after the inmate’s parole hearing. Notably, however,
permitting inmates to review their files before their scheduled parole hearing and correct
inaccuracies will reduce the need for a second hearing in cases where an inaccuracy is identified
and validated. Thus, the administrative burden on the Parole Board is as likely to decrease from
allowing inmates to review their files and correct inaccuracies before their parole hearing as it is

to increase it.

CONCLUSION

The Department’s post-Kelsey policy of permitting inmates to review their parole files only

on the morning of their parole hearing, permitting inmates to address inaccuracies only before the





board during their hearing, and investigating claimed inaccuracies after the parole board deprives
Appellant of a meaningful opportunity to correct inaccuracies in his Parole File. As a result, the
Parole Board incorrectly considered inaccurate and misleading information regarding the nature
and seriousness of the crime Appellant was convicted of and based on consideration of that
inaccurate and misleading information, voted to deny parole. For these reasons and those raised
in Appellant’s Brief, the Court should reverse the decision of the ALC and remand the case with
instructions for the Parole Board to grant Appellant a new parole hearing after Appellant has had
sufficient time to review his parole file, identify inaccuracies, and submit those inaccuracies with

supporting evidence to the Department for adjudication.

Respectfully submitted,

May 27, 2025 s/Michael P. Stover
Michael P. Stover
S.C. Bar No. 104757
1320 Main Street, 17" Floor
Columbia, SC 29201
Email: michael.stover@nelsonmullins.com
(803) 799-2000
Attorney for Appellant







JAn g4 0%,

;
~ =
v S
Y Pleads Guilty to Murder and Other Charges‘
“ Madden ‘Sentence

CoLuneIA

to Life Plus

. by Betsy Dilibeck
- : Charles Jackson "Dooger” Mad-
A ! den, 28, was sentenced Tuesday to
" life imprisonment for the June slay-

ing of his father, Dillard Madden.

o In a tense emotional plea before
" Circuit Court Judge William (Biily)
: Kecslcy, Madden stood handcuffed
before the court and attempted to

16-/6- 7

reER.

ECORMIICK /775554

¥
oaerlad

relate 1o the judge his emotional .

state at the time of the shootmg,-‘,;, '

and for many years prior to that.

His calm and deliberate voice *

grew stronger and angrier as he re-
lated a story of troubled years in
dealing with the 1972 death of his
mother, which he believes occurred
at the hands of his father..

Jettie Mae Madden's death was
ruled a suicide.

" to counseling, and a coroner's in-

Hxs broked voice shook the

“ admitted it t0'a woman that lived ““death and what my father had done.
with him." He then poundcd on the!! Even before she died, there was a’
table in front of him with his fists::. lot of abuse between my mother
and turned away from the court, ;. and father. When I learned he did
tears streaming down his face. . ... . what he did, there was a mental
Law officers jumped to their ~ block. I tried to fight it, I couldn't,
feet, but Madden's Lawyer, Rauch .. I couldn't fight it."
Wise, put his arms around Madden's# -  Between- long pauses, he told
~ shoulders and calmed him down. He ~how he tried moving away, tried
- muttered, "I'm sorry”,'and sat to the i going to church.
side of the courtroom to compose - It didn't work:'I just focused
hlmself and continue hlS testimony.

him: I conldn't take it," he said.
His voice rose as he continued,

Attorney s Remarks v
Also testifying before the Judge,
prior-to. Madden's comments, At-
;torney, Wise told the Court that “he
“(Maddén) was convinced that she
- (his mother) died at the hands of his
;father, It became a genuine obses-
“sion.: He began to drink a lot. He
. wanted to, get revenge for his
mother s death. . .

i~ Attorney Wise also stated’
“there was no foresight by Madden -
to get help with his problem, to go

There was so many things to it.

ctually admitted it to a woman that
_he lived with," he concluded angri-
Iy. poundmg the table wnh hlS
ﬁSlS Y
LAt ‘that pomz, a brlef recess was
“ called before Madden and his attor-
ey relumcd and stood agam al lhe
_bench; .,
Madden apologxzed 0 lhe Judge,
and semcnce was passed

quest was never held dealing with .-
his mother death. "There were a lot
of unanswered queslions " said :
Attorney Wise.

He concluded, "It doesn t change

: Gmlty Pleas Entered
+ Madden was also appearing to

the fact of what he did. It doesn't ' gg:gbae’: g}c'ldgg‘é ‘zf‘u?;ﬁ:’;’nfg o

; change whathappened...” "* ", . " Dora Dorn Robinson on Maple
‘When Madden began speakmg o SLreet. W

“There’ was a hell of a lot to it..

» answer charges against him filed

lhe Judge he saxd "There was a -
Couit as he said, "He has acmally mental block about my mother's
" first degree and assault with intent
“to committ criminal sexual con-

00" much. 1 loved him. I killed o

hings™~ that he ‘said....He has .

Hc was indicted by the grand
jury in March with burglary in the

duct. -

He plead guilty to the lesser
charges of burglary in the third de-
gree and assault of a high and ag-

.’ gravated nature,

The acceptance by lhe s!ale of
these pleas, leaves them as not
consmuung those crimes as being

"violent" crimes.

~Under the Ominous Crime Bill,
upon conviction.a of a second vio-
lent crime, there is no possibility
of parole unm the sentence is com-
plete.
* If a previous 1983 conviction of
Madden for burglary is not desig-
nated as a violent crime, or not

_ counted because the time was served

before the Crime Bill was passed,
Madden could be eligible for parole
in twenty years from Tuesday's
muyrder conviction. .

, Judge Keesley was persxslent in
explammg to Madden that the

Court had no jurisdiction over that-
matter, and that a Post Conviction .

Pelition must be filed for clarifica-

tion: . :

- If the 1983 conviction is desig-

nated as a violent crime, Madden

will never be eligible for parole.
Madden was sentenced to two

Four

years for each of the October 199
charges. .

Plea Negotiations

" Many times during the proceec
ings, Judge Keesley questione
Madden as (o his understanding ¢
his pleas, the plea process, and hi
satisfaction with his legal counscl.
Numerous times Madden an
Attorncy Wise conferred over Judg
Keesley's questions to Madden r¢

. garding the proceedings of the ple

process.

Judge Keesley invited any of th
family members present 1o mak
comments, "if they so desired”. |

There were no comments fror
the many family members present.

Girlfriend's Indictment

Anne McCurray, arrested o
charges of murder along with Mac
den, was indicted by the grand jur
for accessory after the fact.

When arrested, she was nin
months pregnant with Madden'
child. She was released on
$50,000 recognizance bond the ne»
weck, while Madden was hel
without bond.

As of press time, McCurry'
case had not come before the conr!

According to Town o
McCormick, Madden will b
transported to Perry Correction:
Institution within a few days.

Courthouse back to the County jall after hzs’sentenczng, 0.
await transport to Perry Correctional Institution. Madden
faces llfe mzprzsonment for the murder of his father, with the

' from»= e
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Plea To: P)me (\m\ﬂ ’W‘d

-

COUNTY OF McCORMICK

The Prisoner( fbam\es JocKsan ‘hgéé:ga onimmino g Jepliy 1S put ,tc:’
the Bar of this Court and arraigned, and upon his arraignment pleads guilty
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of .
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SENTE N CE

The defendant CHARLES The LSor mp(ggg;) is committed
to the State Department of Corrections for a term of _24

memth/years amdior-topay—a £ine—otf—%

provided upon the—seevice OL montna; years

and pz.ub yay/waj_ve
~osts and assessments as appireabres;—the vatance suspended
with probation for months/lyears.
Restitution For physical injury$

Yes/No Property damage
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to be paid

to clerk for

Other conditions

Date (Qctober /? 1991 4_/14 Wé KM« —
Presiding Judge
William P. Keesley

%Costs and Assessments
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WITNESSES The State of South Caroling,

no::q Om MCCORMICK

Waldrop MPD
=T

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

March TERM 1991

THE STATE

¥S.

ARREST WARRANT NO. C 867119

CHARLES J. MADDEN

ACTION Om GRAND JURY
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VERDICT : BURGLARY, 1lst Degree
: Section 16-11-311

Foreman of Petit Jur Date:
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FORM 32 (12/87)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
COUNTY OF MCCORMICK ) BURGLARY, 1lst Degree

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on March 18, 1991 ,
the Grand Jurors of McCormick County present upon their oath:

That CHARLES J. MADDEN did in McCormick County on or about December 22,
1990, wilfully and unlawfully enter the dwelling of Dora Dorn Robinson,
110 North Maple Street, McCormick, without consent and with the intent to
commit a crime therein and the defendant:

(a) When, in effecting entry or while in the dwelling or in immediate

flight therefrom, he caused physical injury to Dora Dorn Robinson
a person who was not a participant in the crime; and/or

(rY The anid Charles J. Madden ha- prioy rocord ol bW G0 fore e
vichions for burglary or housobieaking ot a combination ol both,
all in vioelation of Secltion L0-11-7311 of the Code of Taws of Sonth Caol ina,

1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

previded.

1ICYTO





STATE OF SOUTH CAROLI™A
COUNTY OF __MCCORMICK AFF IDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, judge of the Court, one __BILLY T. WALDROP ,
who being duly sworn, deposes and says that _CHARLES .I. MADDEN (name of defendant) did within this County

and State on _DEC. 22 19 _90 , violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina [KKSKRHIEHEE O RS HIRKISERY
AALLXXEXXXAXXXXAXXXXXXXXKXKK] in the following particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE
VIOLATE SECTION 16-11-311 OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL CODE OF LAWS, 1976, AS AMENDED, WHIC
IS BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, WHILE IN THE TOWN LIMITS OF MCCORMICK, SOUTH CAROLINA.

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and
that such probable cause is based on the following facts:

ON DECEMBER 22, 1990, ONE CHARLES J. MADDEN DID VIOLATE SECTION 16-11-311 OF THE SOUTH
CAROLINA CRIMINAL CODE OF LAWS, 1976, AS AMENDED, IN THAT HE DID UNLAWFULLY ENTER A
DWELLING WITHOUT CONSENT, WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT A CRIME THEREIN, NAMELY CRIMINAL SEXUAL
CONDUCT IN THE FIRST DEGREE. THIS INCIDENT OCCURRED AT THE RESIDENCE OF DORA DORN ROBINSON
WHICH IS LOCATED AT 110 NORTH MAPLE STREET IN THE TOWN LIMITS OF MCCORMICK, SOUTH CAROLINA.
SAID CHARLES J. MADDEN HAS TWO(2) PRIOR CONVICTIONS FOR BURGLARY AND/OR HOUSEBREAKING.

SAID INCIDENT CONSTITUTES THE CRIME OF BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE.

cliind &

Sworn to and Subscribed betore me,

This _27TH. day of _DECEMBER ___, 19_90 . %ﬁﬁ%’“

M Address 2.0, BOX 306
%ﬁw -9 ‘ (LS) _MCCORMICK, SOUTH CAROLINA 29835

Signature o Issuing Judge Phone: _465-2150

Address P.0Q. BOX 306

Phone: __465~2225

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF _MCCORMICK

{or MUNICIPALITY OF _MCCORMICK 1

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY, OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that CHARLES J. MADDEN

(name of defendant) did on DEC. 22 19 90 _, violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina Y CERNIEES
AR A K IR X XX XXX XA XA XXX XX XXIXXXXX ] as set forth below:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE

VIOLATE SECTION 16-11-311 OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL CODE OF LAWS, 1976, AS AMENDED,
WHICH IS BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, WHILE IN THE TOWN LIMITS OF MCCORMICK, SOUTH CAROLINA.

Now, therefore, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be
dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable.

Done at MCCORMICK , 3C.
on_DECEMBER 27 ,19.90
%ﬂm B 77 ) (LS)
go&mAﬁgg‘r\g\;eéebxem Swgoature of Judge
May 13, 1983 FORM CONTINUES ON BACK THOMAS B. MINOR

SCCA / 518 (REV. 7/87) ORIGINAL
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A copy of this Arrest Warrant was delivared to the

following defendant:

CHARAES “ThAcksow

Meappizr

on the A &%+ day of s r/3LA

LA T

Signature of Constable or Law Enforcement Officer

, 1906

This warrant is certified for service in
County
b 00 000,007

(Circle

The accused is to be arrested and brought before me
be dealt with according to law.

oo D

m@: e of Judge * (LS)
PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Judge

on e

with

Attorney for Defendant

Decision:

BAIL

Date Set , 19

Judge

Amount

Surety.

RETURN WARRANT TO:

LR {Circle one)
CHARLES JACKSON MADDE -
Address: _MADDEN'S TRAILER ! RK
CEDAR HILL ROAD
MCCORMICK, SOUTH (. .RCLWNA
Phone {Q 5-345% : 2 3-15-5968
Sex _M__ Racs W_ : -G8 _weight _150 _
REHDMFFﬁWu;m,{_4:»w!nMaV
Offense __BURGLARY _IN THE i 3T DEGREE
N " Offense Code
Code {or O slo-11.-31 )

lssuing Judge

Officer _BILLY T. WALDERCGP?

Agency._ MCCORMICK CITY P. o

Date of Cifense 1

Date of Disposition . _.

Disposition

Sentence

Co-Defendants . .

DECEMBER 2, 1 40

(L0

Judge Code

WITNESSES:
Name BILLY T. WALDROP

Address _‘MCCORMICK CITY P.D.

MCCORMICK, S.C.

Phone N*OWINHWO

Name _CONNIE MCABEE RIBINSON

Address _110 NORTH MAPLE STREET

MCCORMICK, S.C.

Phone_465-2475

Name _DORA DORN ROBINSON

MCCORMICK, S.C.

Phone_ 465-2475

Name _CHIEF COKE M. BROWN

Address MCCORMICK CITY P.D.

MCCORMICK, S.C. Phone__465-2150
ZmBm,w
Address
Phone
JURGORS

MCCORMICK CITY P.D. CASE NO.:

90-12-009
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‘;0,wwﬁn,wﬁwwﬁmg;mﬁggg&w -
fngictment o 91-65-35-C0I3 taggered for: (LAONLE (R T
darrant No. ¢ &LIMNE 40 Cenmonnk (e ones LY QL

Ocnduu G 3 \Umiwn‘.n

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF McCORMICK
The prisoner( hacdes Saeksan Madden @Rivee ofxwd {4 1s put to

and arraigned, and upon his arraignment pleads guilty

== 0.0 Hda and Qo vty Nedne
- | ‘,/&7n2 Lol?

the Bar df this C?éaﬁ

The defendant _ (" UARLES TP so0) /ﬂAﬁDﬁ) is committed
to the State Department of Corrections for a term of _2
meoth/years and/or fo pay a fine of $§

provided upon-the service of momERS/years—
andfor—payment of § plus—payfwaive——
costs and assessments—as—applicableis the halance suspended
with-probatieon—feor manths/years.
Restitution For physical injury$

Yes/No : Property damage

to be paid

to clerk for

Other conditions

Date October & 1991

Presidiﬁg Jud%e
William P. Keesley
%#Costs and Assessments

Non-waivable $ : .

Not waived $ #<&}%¥V\x«s, §>.’;3%LMkQ9&)

Total $ } T\ Clefk of Court

%% Pay to Victim's Compensation Fund if subrogated.





v efs esB e . ‘(ﬁ< \—. /i
DOCKET NO. “7 r =2

WITNESSES The State of South Carolina,

County of MCCORMICK

MPD

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

March .ﬁmwz 1991

THE STATE

vS.

ARREST WARRANT NO. __C 867118

CHARLES JACKSON MADDEN

ACTION OF mw>ZU JURY

\wﬁkk\ﬁézh }\\F\N

P 7 \;
\\\\\.\ \)\\mé\. b\\:\.

CDR # 253
Foreman' of IGrand Jury

Indictment for

ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT CRIMINAL
VERDICT SEXUAL CONDUCT, lst Degree

§ 16-3-656

Foreman of Petit Jury Date: Donald V. Myers, Solicitor





FORM 32 (12/87)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
COUNTY OF___MCCORMICK ) ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT CRIMINAL SEXUAL
CONDUCT, 1lst Degree
§ 16-3-656
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on March 18, 1991 ,
the Grand Jurors of McCormick County present upon their oath:

That CHARLES JACKSON MADDEN did in McCormick County on or about
the 22nd day of December, 1990, assault Dora Dorn Robinson with intent
to commit a sexual battery with and upon the body of Dora Dorn Robinson
and either:

(a) The said Charles Jackson Madden did use aggravated force during
the assault; AND/OR

N fom e - - a
Sy LI Y I R O N AL T I N A R R R I N B 2% T S S R A B R TR I R T N

(AR R R SO S T S O ST BT NI
it [N} Vobter et )ity (V] e EE-E S B AN X 3 I\l‘.i MR EEAS] [ RN P A S I A ii";i"\? 1A \li !.‘tl\f L thy tert W &

of South Carolina, 1976, as amcnded.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

previded.






STATE OF SOUTH CAROLIN/

COUNTY OF __MCCORMICK AFFIDAVIT
Personally appeared before me, judge of the Court, one RILIY T. WALDRQP ,
who being duly sworn, deposes and says that__CHARLES J. MADDEN (name of defendant) did within this County

and State on DEC, 22 19 90 | violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina [ EIRRNEE 0K R HIIKEIMHK
BREXEXXXXZXABX XXX XXXXREXXXXL] in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE
VIOLATE SECTION 16-3-656 OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL CODE OF LAWS, 1976, AS AMENDED,
WHICH IS ASSAULT WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT IN THE FIRST DEGREE,
WHILE IN THE TOWN LIMITS OF MCCORMICK, SOUTH CAROLINA.

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and
that such probable cause is based on the following facts:

ON DECEMBER 22, 1990 ONE CHARLES ,J. MADDEN DID VIOLATE SECTION 16~3-656, OF THE SOUTH
CAROLINA CRIMINAL' CODE. OF LANg%’l976 AS AMENDED, IN THAT HE COMMIT AN ASSAULT WITH THE
INTENT TO COMMIT CRIMINAkwﬁﬁﬁﬁAL CONDUCT ON ONE DORA DORN ROBINSON BY USING AGGRAVATED
FORCE WHILE SAID DORA DORN ROBINSON WAS A VICTIM OF A BURGLARY OF HER RESIDENCE, WHICH IS
LOCATED AT 110 NORTH MAPLE STREET IN THE TOWN LIMITS OF MCCORMICK, SOUTH CAROLINA. THIS
INCIDENT CONSTITUTES THE CRIME OF ASSAULT WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT

IN THE FIRST DEGREE, /) ll/f/
Sworn to and Subscribed betore me,

811298 O

This _27TH. day of __ DECEMBER 1990 . W@j
ignature

‘ Address _P.0. BOX 306
%Mm BTV e o (LS) MCCORMICK, S.C. 29835

Signature of Issuing Judge Phone: 465-2150

Address _P.0O. BOX 306
MCCORMICK, SOUTH CAROLINA 2983
Phone: _ 465-2225

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF _MCCORMICK

[or MUNICIPALITY OF MCCORMICK ]

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY, OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

it appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that CHARLES J. MADDEN

(name of defendant) did on DECEMBER 22 19 30 violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina [REXRIDEREX
DR NN R XS XX XXX X XX XXX XK XXX IXXXX KKK K] as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE

ASSAULT WITH THE INTENT TO COMMIT CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT IN THE FIRST DEGR J. VIOLATION

OF SECTION 16-3-656 OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL CODE OF LAWS, 1976, A8 i WHILE IN
THE TOWN LIMITS OF MCCORMICK, SO

Now, therefore you are empowered and dtrec‘(eéi to arrest %e said defendant and bring him or ’ e forthw{%» o be

soon thereafter as is practrcable

on__DECEMBER 2 Vi

Form Approved by %@# . %ﬁ?‘“‘ -~ (LS)

Signature of Juoge  {
iy o7 ey eneral FORM CONTINUES ON BACKTHOMAS B. MINOR
SCCA / 518 (REV 7/87) ORIGINAL ? ( (‘(
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McCORMI "X COUNTY- October LEKM UF ULNLRAL OLOvLWiw

Indictment No. 91-GS-35-Q40 | ' Indicted for: ‘ﬂr\\,\ﬂﬂw(w
warrant No. (' Q714 OID ;

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Plea To: \mi,\nfhﬂ\

COUNTY OF McCORMICK

The Prisoner(‘,\jar\¢g . WNadden iRy Goivamere ey is put ‘t(.')

the Bar of this Court and arraigned, and upon his arraignment pleads guilty

o« (1 Cramnauc

Attest: LOQNUQS\LMWQOA Mﬁ_&%&ﬁ&@m

SENTEN CE

The defendant OUARLES D MADOER is committed

to the State Department of Correctlons for a term of :ﬁ%g Aﬂwkwﬂ
mo—n—cu, ]cc:u.a auu/ o0 p”‘]’ & £ine u:. xp

provided—upontire SETVICE Of mOULua/ycarS
and[gx_nnvmﬂﬂ* of-$ prus—pay/waive
costs,and-asse3smcuua a5 apprLicablier, thebalanece suspended
wirh probatien—for RO prQ/yeatga
Restitution For physical injurys$
Yes/No Property damage

e ——o i

to be paid

to clerk for ek

Other conditions

Date QOctober ig 1991 Zﬁ4é4z;é»/é;>éié;a?7

Presiding Jud
William P. Keesley

%#Costs and Assessments
Non-waivable §

Not waived $ B KQ%A\N P \5\.\7&,/\/

Total $ : " CLerk{y of  Court

%% Pay to Victim's Compensation Fund if subrogated.





WLIDEDDODED

Willis, MPD

DUCKEE NO. 39 =iy =<9 =)

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF McCormick

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

July 1991

THE STATE

vVS.

C-978010
ARREST WARRANT NO.

CHARLES JACKSON MADDEN

a/k/a DOOGER MADDEN

CDR 116

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
m\\vwmﬁvn\ﬂ %\W\mNﬁu

77 \Qx&&&% ) 7l

goauea_omA&waa JURY

VERDICT

FOREMAN OF PETIT JURY DATE:

INDICTMENT FOR
MURDER

Donald V. Myers, Solicitor





FORM 5 (9/86)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
C el ) INDICTMENT FOR MURDER
COUNTY OF McCormick )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on July 8, 1991

the Grand Jurors of McCormick County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE - MURDER
That CHARLES JACKSON MADDEN a/k/a DOOGER MADDEN

did in McCormick County on or about June 2, 1991

feloniously, wilfully and with malice aforethought, kill one
Dillard L. Madden

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute

in such case made and provided.





ARREST WARRANT

C=978010
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

D County/ H Municipality of

McCormick

THE STATE
against

Charles Jackson Madden/AKA Dooger xmmﬂmﬁczswq

Address: CEmetery Road
Greenwood, SC
Phone: _ SSN:
Sex: __"Race: W Height: Weight:
DL State: DL #
~nB: Agency ORI # __ 3301

rosecuting Agency:
Prosecuting Officer:
Offense: Murder

Any Lawful Officer

Offense Code:
16-3~-10

Code/Ordinance Sec.

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in
ch\D Municipality of

the

The accused
is to be arrested and brought cm*oqm me to be

dealt with monoa_:@ to law, §

w \ m_@:ﬁa of %aom
Dmﬁm ®

RETURN
ﬁ Em:

; gmaw@r R S adden
TVRED ﬁD |

ﬂgg@/@@% f;@ﬁ%nL «M @

MW:R:E/Q Toristable/Caw Enforcement Officer

RETURN WARRANT TO:

EL

Aty R

,Mv;ﬁéﬁaw County

,;m: —— D uu..mz

?{

v

m.::.m OF moc._.: CAROLINA ) e oacat
July 26, 1980
oc:om ﬁ:nﬁm:? of ) AFFIDAVIT SCEA 518
ormic )
Personally appeared before me the affiant William D. Willis who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Charles Jackson Madden/AKA Dooger Madden

did within this county and state on June 2, 1991 violate the the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance O*DOocss\\D Municipality of )
in the following particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

criminal laws of

Violation S8.C. Criminal Code of Laws, 16-3-10, Murder

state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On or about June 2, 199i, one Charles Jackson Madden/AKA Dooger Madden did, with
Malice aforethought, kill one Dillard L. Madden while in the commission of

armed robbery. Said offense occurred at 403 Cedar Hill Road, in the Town of
McCormick

Town of McCormick Police Dept.

&% x& %\

Signature of Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me
on June 4, 1991

)
)
h\&%\ﬁ&r -] § (LS) W

Affiant's Address /7 AuGusta Si. 7By 306
AICCORMPCI S~ R 735
Signature of Issuing Judge Affiant’s Telephone _ 65~ /370

STATE OF mOC._.I CAROLINA )

D Oo:_,%\\ HBHann.nm:Q of )

)
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

ARREST WARRANT

it mnnmmzwoo from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
June 91 Charies Jackson »Madden/AKA Dooger Madden

on defendant

did violate the criminal lews of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

DOOCJQ\D Municipality of ) as set forth below:

DESCRIPTICN OF OFFENSE: Violation S.C. Criminal Code of Laws, i6-3-10, Murder

Mow, therefore, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her

before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall  be

delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable.

. ' ) Judge’s Address McCormick Town Hall
%\\X& %%\v\ (LS))

McCormick, SC
Signature of Issuing Judge ) Judge’s Telephone 465-2225
Judge Code:

Issuing Court: D Magistrate H Municipal _U Circuit
A

ORIGINAL
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